
II Etapa Circuito Metropolitano  

 

ANO 1 

Standings 

Place Name                       Loc  Club           Score Progr. Buch. M-Buch. 

 

  1    Hugo Yoshi                1600 Jean Piaget    5       15.0  13.0     7.5 

  2    Benjamin Castro           1596 Santa Inęs     4       12.0  11.5     6.0 

  3    Lucas Mendes              1600 Jean Piaget    3       10.0  13.5     7.5 

  4    Samuel Santos Almeida     1576 Genesis Master 2.5      7.5  12.5     7.0 

  5    Marcelo Pedras Freires    1588 Jean Piaget    2        7.0  15.0     9.5 

  6    Marina Rubino de Oliveira 1600 Terra Mater    2        5.0  12.5     7.5 

  7    Laura Santana Lopes       1600 Genesis Master 1.5      3.5  11.5     6.0 

Ratings (Local) 

No Name                        Loc  Score Exp. Chg*K  Rav Rprfm 

 

1. Marina Rubino de Oliveira,  1600 1.0/4 2.04   -10 1593  1400 

2. Laura Santana Lopes,        1600 0.5/4 2.04   -15 1590  1268 

3. Lucas Mendes,               1600 3.0/5 2.55     5 1592  1664 

4. Benjamin Castro,            1596 4.0/5 2.50    15 1598  1838 

5. Marcelo Pedras Freires,     1588 1.0/4 1.92    -9 1599  1406 

6. Samuel Santos Almeida,      1576 1.5/4 1.88    -4 1600  1513 

7. Hugo Yoshi,                 1600 4.0/4 2.04    20 1590  2589 

 

ANO 2 

Standings 

Place Name                     Club               Score Progr. Buch. M-Buch. 

 

  1    Joaquim Varandas Santos Maple Bear         3.5      8.5   4.5     1.5 

  2    Gabriel Montanheiro     Terra Mater        3.5      8.0   4.5     2.0 

  3    Eduardo Giusti          Terra Mater        3.5      8.0   4.5     1.5 

  4    Celso Alonso Neto       Presidente Kennedy 3        7.0   4.5     2.0 

  5    Sophia Leite            Jean Piaget        1        3.0   4.5     2.0 

  6    Maria Clara Borges      Universitas        0.5      1.5   4.5     1.5 

Ratings (Local) 

No Name                      Loc  Score Exp. Chg*K  Rav Rprfm 

 

1. Joaquim Varandas Santos,  1624 2.5/3 1.62     9 1595  1868 

2. Eduardo Giusti,           1611 2.0/3 1.56     4 1595  1720 

3. Sophia Leite,             1600 1.0/3 1.50    -5 1600  1475 

4. Gabriel Montanheiro,      1600 1.5/3 1.50     0 1600  1600 



5. Celso Alonso Neto,        1585 2.0/3 1.44     6 1600  1725 

6. Maria Clara Borges,       1564 0.0/3 1.38   -14 1595   596 

 

ANO 3 

Standings 

Place Name                   Club           Score Progr. Buch. M-Buch. 

 

  1    Heitor Mendonça       Ábaco          4.5     14.5  15.5     9.5 

  2    Miguel Lemos          Objetivo Cbt   4       13.0  11.5     6.5 

  3    Vitor Torres Gomes    Terra Mater    4       11.0  12.0     7.0 

  4    Nicolas Gouveia       Jean Piaget    3.5     11.5  15.0     8.5 

  5    Murillo Pergentino    Rui Barbosa    3        9.0   9.5     5.0 

  6    Sarah Hellen          Intellectus    2.5      7.0  13.0     7.5 

  7    Joaquim Barbosa       Objetivo Cbt   2        9.0  17.0    10.5 

  8    Ana Luiza Pereira     Genesis Master 2        7.0  13.5     7.5 

  9    Arthur Trindade       Terra Mater    2        3.0  10.0     5.5 

 10    Victor Almeida Santos Genesis Master 1.5      4.0  11.5     6.5 

 11    Beatriz Giusti        Terra Mater    1        5.0  14.5     9.5 

 12    Caio Nappi            Terra Mater    1        1.0  11.0     6.5 

 13    Oliver Paiva Gomes    Genesis Master 0        0.0   2.5     2.5 

Ratings (Local) 

No  Name                    Loc  Score Exp. Chg*K  Rav Rprfm 

 

1.  Heitor Mendonça,        1773 4.5/5 3.50    10 1622  1988 

2.  Nicolas Gouveia,        1679 3.5/5 2.75     8 1641  1790 

3.  Miguel Lemos,           1641 4.0/5 2.45    16 1645  1885 

4.  Oliver Paiva Gomes,     1622 0.0/1 0.53    -5 1600   601 

5.  Murillo Pergentino,     1604 3.0/5 2.55     5 1594  1666 

6.  Vitor Torres Gomes,     1600 4.0/5 2.30    17 1629  1869 

7.  Ana Luiza Pereira,      1600 2.0/5 2.25    -3 1633  1561 

8.  Arthur Trindade,        1600 2.0/5 2.40    -4 1611  1539 

9.  Caio Nappi,             1600 1.0/5 2.50   -15 1602  1362 

10. Sarah Hellen,           1600 2.5/5 2.40     1 1617  1617 

11. Joaquim Barbosa,        1590 2.0/5 2.00     0 1659  1587 

12. Victor Almeida Santos,  1586 1.5/5 2.40    -9 1600  1451 

13. Beatriz Giusti,         1581 0.0/4 1.84   -18 1611   612 

 

ANO 4 

Standings 

Place Name                      Loc  Club             Score Progr. Buch. M-Buch. 

 

  1    Otto Rauber              1682 Átrio            4       14.0  13.5     8.0 

  2    Lavinnia Miranda         1583 Valéria Cristina 4       11.0  11.0     7.0 

  3    Isabele Mendes           1653 Objetivo SV      4       10.0  14.5     9.5 

  4    Enzo Rodrigues Montez    1616 Objetivo SV      3       12.0  14.5     9.5 



  5    David Lucas Soares       1591 Valéria Cristina 3        7.0  11.0     7.0 

  6    Davi do Patrocínio       1591 Valéria Cristina 3        6.0   7.0     4.5 

  7    Kenzo Simionato          1608 Terra Mater      2.5      9.5  16.0     9.5 

  8    Paola Bertolotto         1596 Objetivo Stos    2.5      8.5  12.5     7.5 

  9    Pedro Henrique Neves     1601 Terra Mater      2.5      7.5  13.0     7.5 

 10    Guilherme Santos         1590 Valéria Cristina 2        5.0   9.5     6.5 

 11    Aysha Albino de Oliveira 1533 Valéria Cristina 1.5      6.5  15.0     8.5 

 12    Bernardo Garcia          1600 Genesis Master   1.5      4.5  15.0     9.5 

 13    Pedro Lorenzo            1580 Valéria Cristina 1.5      3.5   8.5     5.5 

 14    Arthur da Silva Batista  1600 Rui Barbosa      0        0.0  13.5     8.0 

 15    Pedro Moura              1580 Valéria Cristina 0        0.0   1.5     1.5 

Ratings (Local) 

No  Name                       Loc  Score Exp. Chg*K  Rav Rprfm 

 

1.  Otto Rauber,               1682 4.0/5 2.95    11 1616  1856 

2.  Isabele Mendes,            1653 4.0/5 2.90    11 1597  1837 

3.  Enzo Rodrigues Montez,     1616 3.0/5 2.65     4 1598  1670 

4.  Kenzo Simionato,           1608 2.5/5 2.50     0 1611  1611 

5.  Pedro Henrique Neves,      1601 2.5/5 2.35     2 1619  1619 

6.  Arthur da Silva Batista,   1600 0.0/5 2.60   -26 1587   588 

7.  Pedro Lorenzo,             1580 1.5/5 2.40    -9 1592  1443 

8.  Bernardo Garcia,           1600 1.5/5 2.45   -10 1607  1458 

9.  Paola Bertolotto,          1596 2.5/5 2.50     0 1595  1595 

10. David Lucas Soares,        1591 3.0/5 2.35     7 1609  1681 

11. Davi do Patrocínio,        1591 3.0/5 2.55     5 1586  1658 

12. Guilherme Santos,          1590 2.0/5 2.45    -5 1594  1522 

13. Lavinnia Miranda,          1583 4.0/5 2.30    17 1615  1855 

14. Pedro Moura,               1580 0.0/1 0.50    -5 1580   581 

15. Aysha Albino de Oliveira,  1533 0.5/4 1.56   -11 1614  1292 

 

ANO 5F 

Standings 

Place Name                     Loc  Club             Score Progr. Buch. M-Buch. 

 

  1    Daniele Teixeira        1601 Valéria Cristina 4       13.0  14.0     9.0 

  2    Maria Thalita           1548 Cidade de Stos   3       10.0  12.0     8.0 

  3    Marina Agria            1638 Átrio            3       10.0  11.0     7.0 

  4    Maria Clara Ziole       1622 Cidade de Stos   3        9.0  12.0     8.0 

  5    Sophia Pupo             1644 Genesis Master   3        8.0  11.0     7.0 

  6    Yanca Maria Calado      1578 Valéria Cristina 2        6.0  15.0     9.0 

  7    Ana Carolina dos Santos 1600 Valéria Cristina 2        4.0  11.0     8.0 

  8    Emilly Rodrigues        1600 Valéria Cristina 0        0.0  14.0     9.0 

Ratings (Local) 

No Name                      Loc  Score Exp. Chg*K  Rav Rprfm 

 

1. Sophia Pupo,              1644 3.0/5 2.80     2 1600  1672 

2. Marina Agria,             1638 3.0/5 2.85     2 1585  1657 

3. Daniele Teixeira,         1601 4.0/5 2.45    16 1606  1846 

4. Maria Clara Ziole,        1622 3.0/5 2.65     4 1599  1671 

5. Ana Carolina dos Santos,  1600 2.0/5 2.40    -4 1616  1544 

6. Emilly Rodrigues,         1600 0.0/5 2.45   -25 1610   611 

7. Yanca Maria Calado,       1578 2.0/5 2.30    -3 1606  1534 

8. Maria Thalita,            1548 3.0/5 2.10     9 1608  1680 



 

ANO 5M 

Standings 

Place Name                    Loc  Club             Score Progr. Buch. M-Buch. 

 

  1    João Miguel Ferreira   1609 Rui Barbosa      5       15.0  12.0     8.0 

  2    Breno Fernandes        1592 Objetivo Cbt     4       12.0  14.5     8.5 

  3    Daniel Teixeira Bento  1663 Valéria Cristina 4       11.0  15.5     9.0 

  4    Pedro Henrique Pereira 1605 Valéria Cristina 3       12.0  16.5    10.0 

  5    Daniel Negreiro        1600 Universitas      3       10.0  14.0     8.0 

  6    Lucca Capella          1650 Universitas      3        9.0  14.5     8.5 

  7    Matheus Siraki         1600 Educarte         3        8.0  12.5     7.5 

  8    Andrew Dantas          1585 Valéria Cristina 3        6.0  11.0     6.5 

  9    Nicolas Garcia         1596 Terra Mater      2.5      8.5  10.5     6.0 

 10    Artur Rubino           1625 Terra Mater      2        8.0  13.5     8.5 

 11    Thiago Feitosa Santos  1562 Genesis Master   2        7.0  11.0     5.5 

 12    André Luiz Terra       1580 Valéria Cristina 2        5.0   9.5     6.0 

 13    Ryan Lopes             1551 Valéria Cristina 1.5      3.5  13.0     8.0 

 14    Carlos Henrique        1585 Cidade de Stos   1        3.0  14.0     7.0 

 15    Kaue Ferreira          1600 Valéria Cristina 1        2.0  12.0     7.0 

Ratings (Local) 

No  Name                     Loc  Score Exp. Chg*K  Rav Rprfm 

 

1.  Daniel Teixeira Bento,   1663 4.0/5 2.95    11 1596  1836 

2.  João Miguel Ferreira,    1609 5.0/5 2.55    25 1600  2599 

3.  Pedro Henrique Pereira,  1605 3.0/5 2.45     6 1614  1686 

4.  Kaue Ferreira,           1600 0.0/4 2.12   -21 1581   582 

5.  Nicolas Garcia,          1596 2.5/5 2.50     0 1598  1598 

6.  Andrew Dantas,           1585 3.0/5 2.25     8 1624  1696 

7.  Carlos Henrique,         1585 0.0/3 1.47   -15 1595   596 

8.  André Luiz Terra,        1580 2.0/5 2.40    -4 1595  1523 

9.  Thiago Feitosa Santos,   1562 2.0/5 2.25    -3 1597  1525 

10. Ryan Lopes,              1551 0.5/4 1.72   -12 1602  1280 

11. Lucca Capella,           1650 3.0/5 2.90     1 1592  1664 

12. Breno Fernandes,         1592 4.0/5 2.30    17 1623  1863 

13. Daniel Negreiro,         1600 3.0/5 2.50     5 1597  1669 

14. Matheus Siraki,          1600 1.0/3 1.53    -5 1591  1466 

15. Artur Rubino,            1625 1.0/4 2.12   -11 1601  1408 

 

 

ANO 6e7 

Standings 

Place Name                     Loc  Club           Score Progr. Buch. M-Buch. 

 

  1    Manuele Mendes          1665 Objetivo SV    5       15.0  12.5     7.5 

  2    Thomáz Dezotti          1667 Objetivo Stos  3.5     12.5  13.0     7.5 

  3    Tiago Tranches          1702 Alzira Martins 3.5     11.5  14.0     8.5 

  4    José Paulo Barros       1717 Intellectus    3.5     10.5  13.0     7.5 



  5    Arthur Castro           1600 Jean Piaget    3       10.0  11.0     7.5 

  6    Mateus Cerqueira        1600 São Leopoldo   3        8.0  13.5     7.0 

  7    João Vitor Almeida      1608 Êxido          2.5      7.5  14.5     8.0 

  8    Juan Gonçalves          1600 São Leopoldo   2        7.0  10.5     6.5 

  9    Miguel Vechi Moreira    1600 Suetonio       1.5      5.0  11.5     6.0 

 10    Pietro Miguel Rodrigues 1600 Objetivo SV    0.5      2.0  12.0     7.0 

 11    Pietro Falcão           1600 Objetivo SV    0        0.0   5.0     5.0 

 12    Enzo Maluf              1609 Objetivo Stos  0        0.0   4.5     4.5 

 13    Marceli Gamini          1617 Pedro II       0        0.0   2.5     2.5 

Ratings (Local) 

No  Name                      Loc  Score Exp. Chg*K  Rav Rprfm 

 

1.  José Paulo Barros,        1717 2.5/4 2.52     0 1619  1714 

2.  Tiago Tranches,           1702 2.5/4 2.40     1 1633  1728 

3.  Thomáz Dezotti,           1667 3.5/5 2.55    10 1657  1806 

4.  Manuele Mendes,           1665 5.0/5 2.70    23 1635  2634 

5.  Marceli Gamini,           1617                     0     0 

6.  Enzo Maluf,               1609                     0     0 

7.  João Vitor Almeida,       1608 1.5/4 1.80    -3 1646  1559 

8.  Pietro Falcão,            1600                     0     0 

9.  Pietro Miguel Rodrigues,  1600 0.5/5 2.25   -18 1634  1268 

10. Miguel Vechi Moreira,     1600 1.5/5 2.40    -9 1615  1466 

11. Arthur Castro,            1600 2.0/4 1.68     3 1657  1657 

12. Juan Gonçalves,           1600 1.0/4 1.92    -9 1617  1424 

13. Mateus Cerqueira,         1600 2.0/4 1.76     2 1646  1646 

 

ANO 8e9 

Standings 

Place Name                    Loc  Club          Score Progr. Buch. M-Buch. 

 

  1    Miguel Mendonça        1725 Ábaco         5       15.0  10.0     5.5 

  2    Miguel Diniz           1696 Universitas   4       12.0  11.0     5.5 

  3    Felipe Montez          1602 Objetivo SV   3        8.0  14.5     8.0 

  4    Daniel da Luz Baraúna  1639 Universitas   2        7.0  14.5     9.0 

       Bernardo Pedras        1600 Jean Piaget   2        7.0  14.5     9.0 

  6    Miguel Menezes         1600 Objetivo Stos 1        5.0  14.5     8.0 

  7    Bernardo Correa Farias 1678 Objetivo SV   0        0.0   2.0     2.0 

Ratings (Local) 

No Name                     Loc  Score Exp. Chg*K  Rav Rprfm 

 

1. Miguel Mendonça,         1725 5.0/5 3.15    19 1627  2626 

2. Miguel Diniz,            1696 4.0/5 2.95    11 1633  1873 

3. Bernardo Correa Farias,  1678                     0     0 

4. Daniel da Luz Baraúna,   1639 1.0/4 1.92    -9 1656  1463 

5. Felipe Montez,           1602 2.0/4 1.64     4 1665  1665 

6. Miguel Menezes,          1600 0.0/4 1.64   -16 1665   666 

7. Bernardo Pedras,         1600 1.0/4 1.68    -7 1656  1463 

 



Open 

Standings 

Place Name                       Loc  Club Score Progr. Buch. M-Buch. 

 

  1    Leandro Campelo           1759      4.5     14.0  17.5    10.0 

  2    Denis Nascimento Reis     1797      4.5     14.0  15.5     9.0 

  3    Moises Rodriguez Jr.      1700      4       12.0  14.0     7.5 

  4    Luan Valério              1728      4       12.0  11.5     7.5 

  5    Elisa Feng                1815      3.5     12.0  14.5     8.0 

  6    Leonardo Wagner de Andrad 1710      3       11.0  15.5    10.5 

  7    Marcos Vinicius Rocha     1702      3        9.0  13.5     8.5 

       Horácio Prol Medeiros     1700      3        9.0  13.5     8.5 

  9    Josué Candido             1749      3        8.0   9.0     5.5 

 10    Bernado Correa            1700      3        7.0  10.0     5.0 

 11    Marcelo Miguel            1743      3        6.0  10.5     5.5 

 12    Sophia Feng               1740      2.5      8.5  14.5     9.0 

 13    Catarina Crote            1588      2.5      8.5  14.5     8.5 

 14    Fernando Machado          1705      2.5      7.5  11.5     6.0 

 15    Carlos Costa              1702      2        9.0  15.0     9.0 

 16    Thales Mendes             1700      2        7.0  12.5     8.0 

 17    Rolando Turino            1696      2        6.5  12.5     7.5 

 18    Pedro Henrique Farias     1603      2        5.0   9.5     6.5 

 19    Melissa Duarte            1651      1        4.0  12.0     7.5 

 20    Simone Crote              1630      1        3.0  13.0     8.5 

 21    Arthur Silveira dos Santo 1686      1        3.0  10.5     6.5 

 22    Daniel Freitas            1694      1        1.0  13.0     8.5 

 23    Isabelle Alves Fernandes  1700      0        0.0   4.5     1.0 

Ratings (Local) 

No  Name                        Loc  Score Exp. Chg*K  Rav Rprfm 

 

1.  Elisa Feng,                 1815 3.5/5 3.30     2 1699  1848 

2.  Denis Nascimento Reis,      1797 4.5/5 2.90    16 1736  2102 

3.  Leandro Campelo,            1759 4.5/5 2.75    18 1722  2088 

4.  Josué Candido,              1749 3.0/5 2.85     2 1700  1772 

5.  Marcelo Miguel,             1743 3.0/5 2.80     2 1697  1769 

6.  Sophia Feng,                1740 2.5/5 2.80    -3 1694  1694 

7.  Luan Valério,               1728 4.0/5 2.80    12 1686  1926 

8.  Leonardo Wagner de Andrad,  1710 3.0/5 2.25     8 1747  1819 

9.  Fernando Machado,           1705 2.5/5 2.65    -2 1686  1686 

10. Marcos Vinicius Rocha,      1702 3.0/5 2.35     7 1720  1792 

11. Carlos Costa,               1702 2.0/5 2.40    -4 1718  1646 

12. Thales Mendes,              1700 2.0/5 2.40    -4 1711  1639 

13. Bernado Correa,             1700 3.0/5 2.55     5 1695  1767 

14. Horácio Prol Medeiros,      1700 3.0/5 2.45     6 1705  1777 

15. Isabelle Alves Fernandes,   1700 0.0/2 1.00   -10 1700   701 

16. Moises Rodriguez Jr.,       1700 4.0/5 2.30    17 1728  1968 

17. Rolando Turino,             1696 2.0/5 2.65    -7 1676  1604 

18. Daniel Freitas,             1694 1.0/5 2.35   -14 1712  1472 

19. Arthur Silveira dos Santo,  1686 0.0/4 1.84   -18 1713   714 

20. Melissa Duarte,             1651 1.0/5 2.10   -11 1709  1469 

21. Simone Crote,               1630 0.0/4 1.76   -18 1676   677 

22. Pedro Henrique Farias,      1603 1.0/4 1.52    -5 1693  1500 

23. Catarina Crote,             1588 1.5/4 1.20     3 1736  1649 



 


